

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Transfers and Postings.

Government Order No.234-GAD of 2016, Dated:18-03-2016

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

- 1. Mr. Ravinder Kumar, IAS:12, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Floriculture Department, is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner, Kathua, against an available vacancy.
- 2. Mr. Mohammad Aijaz, IAS:12, Deputy Secretary in the Secretariat of former Chief Minister, is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar.
- 3. Dr. Ravi Shanker Sharma, KAS, awaiting orders of adjustment, is posted as Additional Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- Mr. Masarat-ul-Islam, KAS, Additional Secretary (Press and Publicity) in the Secretariat of the former Chief Minister, is transferred and posted as Additional Secretary to the Government, Information Department.
- Mr. Qazi Sarwar, KAS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar, is transferred and posted as Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes (Vigilance and Inspection), Kashmir, against an available vacancy.

- Mr. Ram Savak, KAS, awaiting orders of adjustment, is posted as Additional Secretary to the Government, Animal and Sheep Husbandry Department.
- Mr. Naseem Javid Chowdhary, KAS, Deputy Excise Commissioner (Distilleries), Jammu, is transferred and posted as Joint Director, Hospitality and Protocol, Jammu, vice Ms. Indu Kanwal Chib, who shall await further orders in the GAD upon expiry of the Child Care Leave.
- 8. Mr. Nagendra Singh Jamwal, KAS, Joint Director, Information, Jammu, is transferred and posted as Deputy Excise Commissioner (Distilleries), Jammu.
- 9. Mr. Tilak Raj Sharma, KAS, Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes (Recoveries), Jammu, is transferred and posted as Joint Director, Information, Jammu.
- Ms. Kanta Devi, awaiting orders of adjustment, is posted as Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes (Recoveries), Jammu.
- 11. Mr. Gurvinderjeet KAS, Singh, Director, Land Management, Jammu Development Authority, is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner, Poonch, against an available vacancy.



- 12. Mr. Suraj Parkash Rukwal, KAS, awaiting orders of adjustment, is posted as Director, Land Management, Jammu Development Authority.
- Mr. Mohammad Farooq Dar, KAS, awaiting orders of adjustment, is posted as Additional Mission Director, State Rural Livelihood Mission, Kashmir, against an available vacancy.

 Mr. Krishan Lal, KAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, is transferred and posted as Deputy Labour Commissioner (Central), against an available vacancy.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Khalid Ma

Additional Secretary to the Government.

No. GAD(Ser)Genl/20/2015

Dated:18-03-2016

Copy to the:

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Revenue.
- 2. Financial Commissioner, Planning and Development Department.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Governor.
- 4. Concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 5. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 6. Concerned Heads of the Department.
- 7. Vice-Chairman, Jammu Development Authority, Jammu.
- 8. Deputy Commissioner, Kathua/Srinagar/Poonch.
- 9. Director Estates.
- 10. Financial Advisor/CAO, GAD.
- 11. Concerned Officers.
- 12. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 13. PA to the Commissioner/Secretary to Government, GAD.
- 14. Incharge website, GAD.
- 15. Government Order file/Stock file.